CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: July 29, 2021
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. N0729-DO41N4007GA10A
DATE July 29, 2021

1 2 3 4
1) DO41: Axial Lead General Purpose Silicon Rectifier, 2 Pins, DO-41 series
2) N4007G: Type code for original part number 1N4007G L
3) A: Package code, Package in AMMO Pack, 5000pcs/Tape, Tape/Box
4) 10A: Specification code for Reverse Voltage 1000V Max. Forward Current 1.0A Max.
MORE ITEMS AVAILABLE
DO41N4001GA105 DO41N4002GA110 DO41IN4003A120 DO41N4004GA140 DO41N4005GA160
DO41N4007GA10A
GENERAL PURPOSE SILICON RECTIFIER DO-41 SERIES
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
PART CODE:  DO41N4007GA10A
DIMENSION (Unit: Inch/mm)
Image for reference
DO-41
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
GENERAL PURPOSE SILICON RECTIFIER DO-41 SERIES
PART CODE:  DO41N4007GA10A
Marking:  1N4007G
MAX. RATING & CHARACTERISTICS
MECHANICAL DATA
Case Terminals Polarity Mounting
Position
Weight
per piece
JEDEC DO-41 molded
plastic body
Solder plated,
Solderable per
MIL-STD-750,
Method 2026
Polarity symbol
marking on case
Any 0.012 Ounce,
0.373 grams
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
Parameter SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Min. Typical Max.
Repetitive peak reverse voltage V RRM 1000 Volts
RMS voltage V RMS 700 Volts
DC blocking voltage V DC 1000 Volts
Average forward output rectified current
at TL= 110°C
I AV 1.0 A
Peak forward surge current 8.3ms single half
sine-wave superimposed on rated load
(JEDEC Method)
I FSM 30 A
Instantaneous forward voltage at 1.0A V F 1.10 Volts
DC reverse current at rated DC
blocking voltage
TA=25℃ I R 5.0 µA
TA=100℃ 50.0 µA
Junction capacitance (Note 2) C J 15 pF
Thermal resistance  (Note  3) R QJA 50 °C/W
Operating junction temperature range TJ -65 +150 °C
Storage temperature range T STG -65 +150 °C
Note
1. Ratings at 25 C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified. Single phase half-wave 60Hz, resistive or inductive load, for
capacitive load current derate by 20%.
2. Measured at 1.0MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4.0Voltage
3. Thermal resistance from junction to ambient at 0.375”(9.5mm)lead length, PCB. Mounted.
GENERAL PURPOSE SILICON RECTIFIER DO-41 SERIES
PART CODE:  DO41N4007GA10A